TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERIDIAN IQ, LLC		112/13/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YELLOW DOT COM SUBSIDIARY, INC.		
Street Address:	10990 ROE BLVD.		
City:	OVERLAND PARK		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66211		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2359522	EXACT
Registration Number:	2375251	EXACT EXPRESS EXPEDITED AIR & GROUND DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2724961	YELLOW GLOBAL
Registration Number:	2724962	YELLOW GLOBAL
Registration Number:	2724960	YELLOW GLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148557104

Email: HOTRADEMARK@FULBRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: ANN BURNS/FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY
Address Line 2: SUITE 5100

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

10310836

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0005

900004460

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN BURNS/FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Meridian LLC_1#page1.tif		
source=Meridian LLC_2#page1.tif source=Meridian LLC_3#page1.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MEGASYS, INC.", A INDIANA CORPORATION,

"MERIDIAN IQ, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "YELLOW DOT COM SUBSIDIARY, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "YELLOW DOT COM SUBSIDIARY, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3227335 8100M

030839962

AUTHENTICATION: 2849152

DATE: 01-05-04

DEC-29-2003 14:21

CT CORPORATION SYS

3148630794

P.04

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 12/29/2003 FILED 04:06 PM 12/29/2003 SRV 030839962 - 3227335 FILE

MEGASYS, INC. (An Indiana corporation

AND

MERIDIAN IQ, LLC
(A Delaware limited liability company)

INTO

YELLOW DOT COM SUBSIDIARY, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

MegaSys, Inc.

Indiana

Meridian IQ, LLC

Delaware

Yellow Dot Com Subsidiary, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by MegaSys, Inc., Meridian IQ, LLC and Yellow Dot Com Subsidiary, Inc.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is

Yellow Dot Com Subsidiary, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Yellow Dot Com Subsidiary, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 10990 Roc Avenue, Overland Park, KS 66211, Attention: Secretary.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation MegaSys, Inc.

Class Common Number of Shares 1,300 Par value per share or no par value No par value

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 30, 2003.

Dated: December 29, 2003.

YELLOW DOT COM SUBSIDIARY, INC.

Bv:

James McMullen

President and Secretary

דחדבו פי אב